
CHEMICALS 

JOE MORIS 
Golf Course Superintendent 
Tartan Park Golf Course 

There are many chemicals that have become 
very common to golf course 
superintendents. I am going to talk only 
about one of them. 

Today is January 6, 1986 arid I have just 
read the HOLE NOTES with Randall Nelson's 
insert. I have planned on writing this 
article for some time, so thanks for 
getting me going, Randy. 

CLASSIFIED 

POSITIONS AVAILABLE 

MECHANIC: Year round fulltime position. 
Paid health insurance and paid vacation. 
Salary negotiable. Position open February 
14. Contact: Max Olsen, Minnetonka 
Country Club, 24575 Smithtown Road, P.O. 
Box J, Excelsior, MN 55331. Phone: 
612/474—6674, 

COURSE FOREMAN: Be able to supervise all 
operations on the golf course under the 
directions of the golf course superinten-
dent and assistant superintendent. Have 
the ability to superivse employees, able 
to use all golf course machinery and 
ability to teach others, have some ability 
to identify types of turf, weeds, trees, 
insects, and diseases in this geographic 
area. Also to have some knowledge of 
minor equipment repair and troubleshooting. 

High school degree and have started or 
wanting to start a two or four year 

Today is the meeting at Izaty's and that 
sure reninds me of the chemical I am going 
to write about. .alcohol! It is now 12:05 
p.m. but in 1985 I never did believe i<. 
waiting until noon to start drinking so I 
would already be half in the bag. 

By the time I would get to the lodge, I 
would be drunk but wanting more; eat an 
excellent meal (I have been told), a few 
for the road, and off for home. 
Fortunately, I never had to drive home so 
I could sleep..I preplanned that. 

This type of drinking got to be a way of 
life for me. The article is chemicals; 
yes, I am a chemically dependent golf 
course superintendent. Thanks to God and 
AA, today I am a recovering alcoholic. It 
sure is a beautiful new life. 

I would be happy to discuss my past, or 
present, life with anyone interested. 

A replacement product for Fertilizer 
Plus 101 BS Fungicide at a greatly 
reduced price! 

Call your Tech Rep for details. 
Mike Redmond 
Executive Technical Representative 

624 North Oak Drive, Suite 207 
Osseo. Minnesota 55369 
Telephone: 612/424-9684 



degree i n turf management or related 
fields. At least two years experience on 
a golf course and have had some 
supervisory experience. Paid health/ 
dental insurance, paid vacation, paid sick 
leave, paid uniforms, and paid local dues. 
$5.Q0-$6.75 per hour. Contact: Paul 
Mayes, Midland Hi I Is Country CIub, 2001 
Fulham Street, St. Paul, Minn. 55113. 
612/631-1545. 

1982 Jacobsen F-10w/1Q Blade Reels 
Perkins Diesel w/1,246 hours $18,000.00. 

Contact: Tom Fuller 
Town and Country Club, 612/646-7125 

3-Wheel Toro Workmaster 
Clean..$795.00. 

Cushman Motor Co., 2909 E. Franklin Ave. 
Minneapolis, MN 55406 612/333-3487 

WANTED 
Harley Davidson used golf cars. 

3 or 4 wheel. Top dollars paid. 
Call Pete Dane, 612/427-6910 

FOR SALE 

Used parts for older (1965?) 1 1/2" 
Brass Moody valves, Brass Toro Body 
Assemblies and misc. Toro Sprinkler Head 
items. Interested parties call Tartan 
Park Maintenance, 612/733-3472. 

The 1985 MGCSA Research Report is now 
available for anyone interested. The 
report is a summary of the year's 
activity and research progress reports. 
A charge of $2.00 per copy is needed 
for printing. PI esse contact the MGA 
office if interested in obtaining your 
copy. 

The 1986 Research Committee 

YAMAHA, FOR THE LONGEST 
DRIVE IN GOLF. 

H ere's the proven 2-stroke Gas Car that stays on 
the course long after the others have puttered out. You'll 
be getting aboufc28 rounds per tankful, 4 + rounds 
per gallon. 

Yamaha has built in easy maintenance. Exclusive 
AUTOLUBE™automatically mixes gas and oil. CDI Solid 
State Ignition keeps engine self-tuned. 
• Profitable years in operation. 
• Easy engine access. 
• Low Maintenance. 
• Smooth ride. 
• Powerful, cost-efficient engine. 
• 4- year warranty. 

GOLF CAR MIDWEST 
BURNSVILLE & ORTONVILLE, MN. 
Call Toll Free 800-328-6665 In Minnesota 800-352-2779 YAMAHA 



TURF PYTHIUM DATA 
PYTHIUM BLIGHT DAILY DATA 

Temperature Inch Humidity Anthracnose 
Temp. 
Time 

Date - 1985 Max. Min. Ave. Rain Max. Min. Ave. Level Index Severe 70° 

June 21 81, .5 57.3 73 .0 0, .27 100 66 89 
June 22 80 .5 55.0 65 .5 0, .21 92 48 67 None 1, .65 Low 8:55 
June 23 74, .5 53.5 63 .0 0, .0 98 49 75 Low 2, .77 Low 5:30 
June 24 80, .5 48.0 65 .0 0, .0 100 48 70 None 1, .04 Low 13:14 
June 25 91, .0 66.5 78 .5 0, .0 89 67 80 Mod 3, .47 Low 17:25 

June 26 77, .0 73.0 74 .0 0, .0 93 83 89 Low 2 .44 Low 9:17 
June 27 67, .5 55.0 63 .0 0, .14 100 69 8/ Mod 3, .64 Low 0 
June 28 69, .5 51.5 60 0, .0 100 62 81 None .61 Low 0 
June 29 76, .0 52.0 64 .U 0 100 57 80 None .87 Low 8:25 
June 30 84, .5 54.5 69 .0 .06 97 67 80 Low 2, .36 Low 12:05 

July 1 76, .0 59.0 63 .5 .08 100 70 88 Low 2, . 79 Low 1:42 
July 2 82, .0 59 70 .5 .13 92 59 74 High 4, .27 Low 13:31 
July 3 86, .0 56.5 72, .0 .17 98 63 80 High 5, .21 Low 14:44 
July 4 78, .U 61.0 69 .5 .21 95 54 76 High 4, .38 Low 12:06 
July 5 70, .0 60.0 62 .01 95 79 91 Low 2, .57 Low 0:11 
July 5 83, .5 58 71 0 98 64 78 None 1, .87 Low 13:49 

July 6 88 71 78 .04 77 59 6/ Mod 3, .99 High 24:00 
July 7 91, .5 70.0 79 .06 90 65 81 High 4, .3 High 24:00 
July 8 87, .5 65.5 74 .0 .15 98 64 84 High 5, .32 Low 15:40 
July 9 90, .0 78 82, .5 0 81 68 71 High 4, .01 Low 2:46 
July 10 84 65.5 78 0 83 49 59 High 4, .47 2:49 

July 11 82 56.5 69 .12 94 48 69 High 4, . 74 11:30 

July 12 77, .5 57.5 63 .0 .05 86 62 74 Low 2, .39 2:08 
July 13 84 64.5 74 .08 96 77 86 High 4, .29 15:35 
July 14 83 62.5 71, .5 .10 98 59 80 Mod 3, .8 12:55 
July 15 75 54.5 63 0 97 50 78 None .79 8 

July 16 
July 17 
July 18 85, .5 67 75 .55 93 69 82 High 6, .02 18:25 
July 19 71 65.5 70, .5 75 Mod 3, .55 0:02 
July 20 85. .5 54 70, .5 100 57 75 Mod 3, .64 13:00 

July 21 81. ,0 58.5 69. .5 95 51 70 Low 3. .03 11:55 
July 22 81 47.5 64. .5 97 44 68 None 2. .24 4:46 
July 23 76 53.5 59 91 54 79 None 1. .57 10:25 
July 24 80. ,5 64.0 70 100 65 84 High 4. .25 10:30 
July 25 79. ,5 57 68 98 57 77 None 1. .96 10:55 

July 26 83. ,0 54 69 100 59 79 Low 2. .99 12:30 
July 27 85 63 72 98 68 82 High 4. .27 15:00 
July 28 81 63.5 71. ,5 91 62 80 None 2. .25 10:20 
July 29 65. ,5 52.5 57 100 80 89 None 1. .85 0 
July 30 74 58 64 95 60 79 None 2Ü .04 5:35 

July 31 76 57 66 98 53 76 Mod 3. ,25 10:05 
August 1 82 54 67. ,5 100 44 73 Low 2.82 11:20 
August 2 66. 5 55 58 97 71 86 None 1. ,26 0 
August 3 82. 5 60.5 71 92 55 73 Mod 3. .65 12:45 
August 4 72. 0 62 67 98 71 84 Low 2. ,36 6:55 

August 5 80. 5 65 69. ,5 100 70 88 Mod 3. ,85 3:50 
August 6 84 63 72 98 60 82 High 12:15 
August 7 86. 5 57 72. ,5 91 50 69 Low 2. ,85 18:30 
August 8 84 65.5 72. ,5 95 54 73 High 4. ,51 19:15 
August 9 85 57.5 70. ,5 95 62 79 High 4. ,02 9:35 

August 10 74 48 62. ,5 100 55 75 Low 2. 63 9:35 
August 12 71. 5 60 65. .5 100 76 92 High 4. ,44 3:10 
August 13 75 55 65 98 53 76 None 2. ,05 8:55 
August 14 74 53 63 97 50 74 None 1. ,01 0:57 
August 15 78. 5 52.5 64. ,5 97 50 75 None ,87 9:20 

August 16 76 61 67 90 72 81 None 1. .42 7:10 
August 17 73. 5 59 67 98 60 80 A o w 3.09 7:15 
August 18 68 51 59 91 53 72 None ,57 0 
August 19 60 48 52. 5 97 73 85 None 0 0 
August 20 71 45 58.0 100 52 77 None 1. .64 1:50 

August 21 71 54.5 60. .5 89 64 78 None 1. ,11 2:20 
August 22 67. ,5 59 63 98 80 88 None 1. ,79 0 
August 23 74 61.5 66 100 66 85 Low 2. ,86 6:10 
August 24 62 52.5 58 100 79 89 Low 2. ,68 0 
August 25 77. ,5 54.5 64. ,5 97 57 77 None ,87 8:45 

August 26 77 49.5 63 100 58 80 None 2. 26 9:20 
August 27 72 57 64 98 73 90 High 4. 35 5:20 
August 28 69 62 65 100 91 95 High 6. 47 0 
August 29 66. 5 58 63. ,5 100 87 96 High 4. 49 0 
August 30 69 54 59 98 68 87 None 57 0 

August 31 71 54 63 100 81 94 Mod 3. 52 6:20 
September 1 76. 5 55 66. 5 100 62 86 Low 3. 12 6:50 
September 2 78 55 63 100 86 94 High 5. 29 10:45 
September 3 

High 

Temperature 
Ha*. Min. Ave. 

Time 
Wet 
Leaf #1 #2 

2:29 
8:41 
0:0 
0:0 

0:0 
12:46 
0 
0 
2: : 54 

8 46 
8 59 
10 26 
10 19 
8 26 

1:25 
1:30 
8:55 
0 

82 56. .5 61 11:35 Low Low 

77.5 61. ,0 76, ,5 6:56 Low - -

84 63. .5 63. .5 5:41 Low Low 

83 55 55 6:25 Low Low 
83 55 55 0 Low Low 

85.5 65.5 66 
71.0 65.5 70.5 
85.5 54 59.0 

81 
78 
81 
80.5 
79.5 

83 
85 
81 
66.5 
74 

76 
82 
66.5 
82.5 
72 

80.5 
84 
86.5 
84 
85 

76 
71.5 
75 
71.5 
78.5 

76 
73.5 
68 
68 
71 

71 
67.5 
74 
62 
77.5 

77 
72 
69 
66.5 
69 

47.5 
47.5 
47.5 
57 
54.5 

54 
63 
53 
52.5 
57 

54 
54 
55 
60.5 
62 

65 
59 
57 
65.5 
53.5 

48 
56 
54 
53 
52.5 

61 
53 
49 
49 
45 

55.5 
60 
52.5 
53 
50 

49.5 
57 
62 
55 
54 

48 
78 
53.5 
57 
54.5 

63 
67.5 
53 
66 
57 

54 
55 
66 
62.5 
65.5 

80.5 
59.5 
66.5 
71.5 
53.5 

61 
56 
54.5 
71 
61 

64 
53.5 
49 
49 
55.5 

60.5 
63 
53 
56 
50 

58 
64.5 
63.5 
55 
54.5 

9:55 
4:50 
6:44 

5:16 
5:44 
5:01 
8:50 
2:00 

5:05 
7:15 
1:15 
1:55 
4:54 

8:16 
5:50 
3:45 
5:56 
4:09 

8:16 

71 54.5 63.5 
76.5 55 57.5 
78 58 70.5 

8:41 
14:15 
4:00 
0:55 
0 

0:35 
6:55 
0:0 
0 
5:45 

2:25 
4:15 
6:40 
11:45 
0 

6:20 
15:19 
24:00 
17:01 
0 

12:10 
7:49 

21:10 

High 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
High 
High 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
High 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 
Low 

Low 
Low 
Low 

1) Data Loss, 7/5, 7/16, 7/17 
2) Pythium Chips Installed 7/10 
3) Rain Bucket Removed 7/19 
4) Anthracnose Index: None - 0.0 2.35, Low - 2.36 - 3.15, Mod. - 3.16 - 4.00, High - 4.01 - 10.00 

Anthracnose Index, Pythium Severity, #1 A 2, — = No Data. 



The compact, lightweight 

MOTOR 180 
Ride-on triple mower 
For Tees, Collars & Fairways 

PLUS 
THESE ADDED 
ADVANTAGES: 

Better traction. 
Less overall width 
for easier 
maneuvering, 
variable Clip rate 
independent of 
ground speed. 

All purpose 
High Performance 
with diesel power 

Hydrostatic drive, 
variable speed. 

71" cut. 
Optional catchers 
available. 
Hydrostatic drive, 
variable speed. 
Choice of 5 or 
7 Knife units. 

Area Sales 
Representatives 

Jerry: 5 0 7 / 3 8 8 - 5 4 7 5 

Tom: 6 1 2 / 9 6 3 - 0 1 1 3 

Jerry Odash Tom Dawson 

When reliability is a "high 
Priority" Ransomes gives you... 
• Widest choice, • Proven 
reliability & • Simple Operation! 

SPECIAL LEASING 
TERMS AVAILABLE 

FOR A "HANDS ON" DEMONSTRATION OF ANY OF 
THESE RANSOMES BOB-CAT MACHINES . . . CALL TODAY 

502 NO. Front St. 
Mankato, MN 56001 
(507) 345-5083 

Distributed 
Exclusively 

By 

Back lapping can be 
easily accomplished 
by simply reversing 
the Reel drive. 
High capacity, high 
performance. Simple 
to operate and service. 

All Hydraulic. 
Choice of 4, 6, or 
8 Knife reels. 


